

ITEM NO.8

COURT NO.4

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A.No.6 In Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)
No(s).14692/2011

SHIVASHAKTI SUGARS LTD Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHREE RENUKA SUGAR LTD & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for impleadment and office report)

WITH I.A.No.6 In SLP(C) NO. 14693 of 2011
(With appln(s) for impleadment and office report)

Date: 20/05/2011 This I.A. was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD
(VACATION BENCH)

For Petitioner(s)

In IA No.6 Mr.Mukul Rohatgi, Sr.Adv.
Mr.M.R.Naik, Sr.Adv.
Ms.Ruby Singh Ahuja, Adv.
Ms. Ranjeeta Rohtagi, Adv.

For Applicant

Mr.U.U.Lalit, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Dipak Kumar Jena, Adv.

For UOI

Mr.P.P.Malhotra, ASG
Mr.Gaurav Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

I.A.No.6

This is an application by Shri Kumar and 19 others for their
impleadment as party to the special leave petitions. Since the

applicants were petitioners in connected writ petition which was

disposed of by the High Court, we accept the prayer made in the

application and, therefore, they are impleaded as party

2

respondents.

The amended cause-title be filed within two weeks.

List the main case in the last week of July, 2011 for final
disposal as already directed.

It is made clear that all the actions taken by the parties
during the pendency of the special leave petitions will remain
subject to final adjudication of the matter by this Court.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master