

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14692/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 29/03/2011 in WP No. 64254/2010
of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

SHIVASHAKTI SUGARS LTD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHREE RENUKA SUGAR LTD & ORS.
WITH SLP(C) NO. 14693 of 2011

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.. c/c as well as plain
copy,permission to file additional documents and prayer for interim
relief and office report)(for final disposal)

Date: 12/09/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gopal sankarnarayan, Adv.
Mr. Abeer Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Raunak Dhillon, Adv.
Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja, Adv.for
M/S. Karanjawala & Co.

Mr. Gopal Sankarnarayan, Adv.
Ms. Ranjeeta Rohtagi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Basava Prabhu S. Patil, Sr. Adv.
Mr. B.Subrahmanya Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Nandeesh Patil, Adv.
Mr. Prashanth Gowdar, Adv.for
Mr. R.D. Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr.P.P.Malhotra, ASG
Ms. Indira Sawhney, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Adv.for
Ms. Sushma Suri ,Adv

Mr.Manpreet Singh Doabia, Adv.for
Mr. D.S. Mahra ,Adv

Mr. Anand Sanjay M. Nuli, Adv.for
Mr. Naresh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.
Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.

Mr. Dipak Kumar Jena, Adv.

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14692/2011

-2-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request of the learned Additional Solicitor
General Mr. P.P.Malhotra, three weeks' time is allowed for
filing the counter affidavit and four weeks' time
thereafter is allowed for filing rejoinder affidavit. List
thereafter.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master