

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14692/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 29/03/2011 in WP No.64254/2010
of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

SHIVASHAKTI SUGARS LTD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHREE RENUKA SUGAR LTD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,vacating stay,
permission to file additional documents and exemption from filing
C/copy as well as plain copy of the impugned order and with prayer
for interim relief and office report)
(For final disposal)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 14693 of 2011

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and permission to
file additional documents and permission to file Volume-III and
exemption from filing C/copy as well as plain copy of the impugned
order and with prayer for interim relief and office report)
(For final disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 32644 of 2011

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 32645 of 2011

(With office report)

Date: 24/01/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s)

M/S. Karanjawala & Co.,Adv.

Ms. Kavita Wadia, Adv.

Ms. Liz Mathew, Adv.

Ms. Ranjeeta Rohtagi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R.D. Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Rashmi Maslhotra, Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

-2-

Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

Mr. Dipak Kumar Jena, Adv.

Mr. Naresh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Debasis Misra, Adv.

Mr. Raghavendra S. Srivastva, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letters circulated, let these cases
be adjourned for two weeks for filing Rejoinder
Affidavit.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Renuka Sadana)
Court Master