

Ô

ITEM NO.MM-3B

COURT NO.3

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.11 In Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)  
No(s).14692/2011

SHIVASHAKTI SUGARS LTD Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHREE RENUKA SUGAR LTD & ORS. Respondent(s)

(For directions)

Date: 23/11/2012 This I.A.was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Mukul Rohatgi, Sr.Adv.  
Mr.Gopal Jain, Adv.  
Ms.Ruby Singh Ahuja, Adv.  
Mr.R.N.Karanjawala, Adv.  
Mr.Raunak Dhillon, Adv.

For Respondent(s)/ Mr.V.A.Bobde, Sr.Adv.  
Applicant Mr.Prashant F.Goudar, Adv.  
Mr. R.D. Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr.Basava Prabhu S.Patil, Sr.Adv.

Mr.Dipak Kumar Jena, Adv.

Ms.Rashmi Malhotra, Adv.  
Ms.Anil Katiyar, Adv.  
Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Taken on board.

Issue notice.

Ms.Ruby Singh Ahuja, counsel assisting Shri Mukul Rohatgi,  
learned senior counsel, accepts notice on behalf of non-applicant/SLP  
petitioner and requests for two weeks' time to file reply to the I.A.

List the case on 14.12.2012.

(Satish K.Yadav)  
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)  
Court Master