

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SI.A.No.11 In Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)
No(s).14692/2011(From the judgement and order dated 29/03/2011 in WP No.64254/2010 of The
HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

SHIVASHAKTI SUGARS LTD Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHREE RENUKA SUGAR LTD & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and office report)

Date: 14/12/2012 This I.A. was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRAFor Petitioner(s) Mr.K.K.Venugopal, Sr.Adv.
(Non applicant) Mr.Mukul Rohatgi, Sr.Adv.
Mr.R.N.Karanjawala, Adv.
Ms.Ruby Singh Ahuja, Adv.
Mr.Gopal Shankar Narayan, Adv.

Ms. Kavita Wadia, Adv.

Ms. Ranjeeta Rohtagi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.V.A.Bobde, Sr.Adv.
(applicant) Mr.L.Nageswara Rao, Sr.Adv.
Mr.S.S.Naganand, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Prashant F.Goudar, Adv.
Mr. R.D. Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr.Dipak Kumar Jena, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.

Ms.Indra Sawhney, Adv.

Mr.Gaurav Sharma, Adv.

Ms.Rashmi Malhotra, Adv.

Mr.A.Deb Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned senior counsel for the applicant requests for an
adjournment to enable him to study the detailed reply affidavit filed by
respondent No.1 and file further documents which may have bearing on the
prayer made in the application.The request of the learned senior counsel is accepted and the
case is adjourned for four weeks.(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master