

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

IA Nos. 11,12 and 13 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14692/2011

(From the judgment and order dated 29/03/2011 in WP No. 64254/2010 of The
HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

SHIVASHAKTI SUGARS LTD Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHREE RENUKA SUGAR LTD & ORS. Respondent(s)

(For directions, permission to file additional documents, exemption from
filing official translation and office report)

Date: 11/01/2013 These Applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.K. Venugopal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Gopal Sankarnarayanan, Adv.
Mr. R.N. Karanjawala, Adv.
Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja, Adv.
Mr. Raunak Dhillon, Adv.
Mr. Udit Mendiratta, Adv.
For M/S. Karanjawala & Co., Advs.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vinod A. Bobde, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Basava Prabhu S. Patil, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Prashant F. Goudar, Adv.
Mr. R.D. Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr. Rahat Bansal, Adv.

Mr. S.S. Naganand, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Dipak Kumar Jena, Adv.

Mr. Chetan Chawla, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

Ms. Indra Sawhney, Adv.
Ms. Rashmi Malhotra, Adv.
Mr. A. Deb Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We have heard learned counsel for the parties.
In view of the fact that the future of several sugar factories is involved,
we think that the Special Leave Petition should be heard and disposed of at
the Special Leave Petition stage as early as possible.
List this matter for final hearing on a non-miscellaneous day soon after
four weeks along with other connected matters.

[KALYANI GUPTA]

| | [SHARDA KAPOOR]

