

Z

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.3

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 15 of 2013 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14692/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 29/03/2011 in WP No.64254/2010 of The
HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

SHIVASHAKTI SUGARS LTD Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHREE RENUKA SUGAR LTD & ORS. Respondent(s)

(for directions and office report)

Date: 19/11/2013 This IA was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. R.N. Karanjawala, Adv.
Mr. Manik Karanjawala, Adv.
Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja, Adv.
Mr. Ishan Gaur, Adv. for
M/S. Karanjawala & Co.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V.A. Bobde, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Basava Prabhu S. Patil, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Prashant F. Goudar, Adv.
Mr. R.D. Upadhyay, Adv.
Ms. Karuna Sagar, Adv.

Ms. Anitha Shenoy ,Adv

Ms. Sushma Suri ,Adv

Mr. P.P. Malhotra, A.S.G.
Ms. Indira Sawhany, Adv.
Ms. Niranjana Singh, Adv.
Ms. Anil Katiyar, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra ,Adv

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal ,Adv

Mr. Raghavendra Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. F.F. Jena, Adv.

Mr. Dipak Kumar Jena, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We are informed that the special leave petition is now
fixed as per computer on January 7, 2014.

We direct that the special leave petition shall be listed
on that day, i.e., January 7, 2014 positively high on board along
with I.A. No. 15 of 2013.

| (Rajesh Dham)
| Court Master

| | (Renu Diwan)
| | Court Master

|