

ITEM NO.205

COURT NO.1

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14692/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 29/03/2011 in WP No.64254/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

SHIVASHAKTI SUGARS LTD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHREE RENUKA SUGAR LTD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions, exemption from filing O.T., permission to file additional documents, exemption from filing c/copy as well as plain copy of the impugned order, vacating stay and modification/clarification and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

[FOR FINAL DISPOSAL]

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 14693 of 2011

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/copy as well as plain copy of the impugned order, exemption from filing O.T., permission to file additional documents, permission to file Volume-III and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

[FOR FINAL DISPOSAL]

SLP(C) NO. 32644 of 2011

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 32645 of 2011

(With office report)

Date: 28/04/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

2

For Petitioner(s)

SLP 14692/2011 Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Gopal Sankaranarayanan, Adv
Mr. Vikramajit, Adv.
Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja, Adv.
Mr. Pallav Mongia, Adv.
Ms. Krishna Hariani, Adv. for
M/S. Karanjawala & Co.

SLP 14693/2011 Mr. Gopal Sankarnarayana, Adv.
Ms. Ranjeeta Rohtagi, Adv.

SLP 32644/2011 Ms. Kaveeta Wadia, Adv.
Mr. Shashank Tripathi, Adv.

SLP 32645/2011 Ms. Liz Mathew, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Sankarnarayana, Adv.
Mr. M.F. Philip, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. U.U. Lalit, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Basava Prabhu S. Patil, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Prashant F. Goudar, Adv.
Mr. R.D. Upadhyay, Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri ,Adv.

Mr. P.P. Malhotra, A.S.G.
Ms. Indra Sawhney, Adv.
Ms. Niranjana Singh, Adv.
Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Shalender Saini, Adv. for
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

Ms. Anitha Shenoy ,Adv

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal ,Adv

Mr. Naresh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Raghavendra S.Srivatsa, Adv.

Mr. Venkita Subramoniam T.R., Adv.

Mr. Dipak Kumar Jena, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Vikalp Mudgal, Adv.

3

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

Hearing expedited.

List this group of matters for final hearing
within six months from today.

Interim order to continue.

All pending I.As. shall be considered at the
time of final hearing of appeals.

The concerned advocate-on-record undertakes to
complete the service on unserved respondents in those
matters, where service is incomplete, before
30.6.2014.

(Pardeep Kumar)
AR-cum-PS

(Renu Diwan)
Court Master