

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Civil Appeal No(s). 5041/2014

SHIVASHAKTI SUGAR LTD & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

KALLAPPA & ORS.
(with interim relief and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 01/05/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms Jaya Khanna, Adv.
Ms. Ranjeeta Rohtagi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms Shama Firoz, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Naresh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.
Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Status of service in C.A. No.5040/2014 is reported to
have been complete.

In C.A.No.5041/2014, service of respondent nos. 1 to 15,
18, 26 to 29, 30,31,32 and 51 is complete.

Vakalatnama however is awaited for respondent nos. 32 to
51. These respondents are common as respondent Nos. 8 to 27

of C.A.No.5040/2014. Be filed within four weeks.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Hema Joshi
Date: 2015.05.09
13:11:05 IST

Reason: On behalf of respondent nos. 16, 17 and 19 to 25 proof
of service of pleadings has been filed.

-2-

Item No.31

It is also reported that respondent Nos. 16,17 are
common respondent Nos. 2 and 3 of C.A No.5040/2014 and 19 to
25 are same as respondent Nos. 5,6,19 and 20 in
C.A.No.5040/2014. Though this matter C.A.No.5040/2014 is not

listed for today, registry is required to place both matters together on the next date of hearing to verify about the presence of respondent nos. 16,17 and 19 to 25, whether to be complete or not.

List both matters on 5.8.2015.

(RACHNA GUPTA)
Registrar