

LISTING ON 06.07.2015

COURT NO.

ITEM NO.

SEC.IVA

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 17

(Application for vacating stay)

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5040 OF 2014

Shivshakti Sugars Ltd.

...Appellant

Versus

Shree Renuka Sugar Ltd. & Ors.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

This is an appeal by Special Leave against the Judgment and Order dated 29.03.2011 of the High Court of Karnataka at Bangalore in WP No. 64254 of 2010.

There are 27 Respondents. Respondents No. 1 is represented through Mr. Kush Chaturvedi, Advocate. Respondent Nos. 2 to 3 are represented through Ms. Sushma Suri, Advocate. Respondent Nos. 5 to 6 are represented through Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Advocate Respondent No. 7 is represented through Mr. D.S. Mahra, Advocate and Respondent nos. 8 to 27 are represented through Mr. D.K. Jena, Advocate. In respect of Respondent no. 4, counsel for the appellant has filed proof of service alongwith affidavit of service but the said affidavit has been deposed by the registered clerk of advocate-on-record of the appellant.

It is submitted that Mr. Kush Chaturvedi, counsel for respondent no. 1 has filed an application for vacating stay and the said application has been registered as I.A. No. 17 and placed with appeal paper books.

The application in the appeal above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 1st day of July, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO: M/s. Karanjawala & Co., Advocate
Mr. Kush Chaturvedi, Advocate
Mr. Deepak Kumar Jena, Advocate
Ms. Sushma Suri, Advocate
Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Advocate
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR