

ITEM NO.6

COURT NO.9

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 17/2015 in Civil Appeal No(s).5040/2014

SHIVASHAKTI SUGARS LTD

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SHREE RENUKA SUGAR LTD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for vacating stay and office report)

Date : 06/07/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Appellant(s)

Dr. A.M. Singhvi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. K.V. Viswanathan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. R.N. Karanjawala, Adv.
Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja, Adv.
Mr. Gopal Sankarnarayana, Adv.
Ms. Deepti Sarin, Adv.
Mr. Vishal, Adv.
Mrs. Manik Karanjawala, Adv.
for M/s. Karanjawala & Co.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Dipak Kumar Jena, AOR

Mr. D. S. Mahra, AOR

Mr. Kush Chaturvedi, AOR
Mr. Shubhranshu P. Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

Ms. Anitha Shenoy, AOR

Ms. Kiran Suri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. T.N. Razdan, Adv.

Mr. Rupesh Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Movita, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We are not inclined to entertain the application for
vacation of stay (I.A. No.17 of 2015).

The application is dismissed.

There is already a direction to list the Civil Appeal
early.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
COURT MASTER

(JASWINDER KAUR)
COURT MASTER