

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Civil Appeal No(s). 5040/2014

SHIVASHAKTI SUGARS LTD Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SHREE RENUKA SUGAR LTD & ORS. Respondent(s)
(with interim relief and office report)
WITH
C.A. No. 5041/2014
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 05/08/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Deepti Sarin, Adv.
M/s. Karanjawala & Co.,Adv.
Ms. Jaya Khanna, Adv.
Ms. Ranjeeta Rohtagi,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Dipak Kumar Jena,Adv.
Ms. Lakshmi Shastri, Adv.
Mr. D. S. Mahra,Adv.
Mr. Kush Chaturvedi,Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.
Ms. Maitreyee Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Anitha Shenoy,Adv.
Mr. Mohd. Hussain, Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri,Adv.
Mr. Naresh Kumar,Adv.
Mr. Kush Chaturvedi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Signature Not Verified

Respondents in both the appeals herein are common but the

Digitally signed by
Rupam Dhamija
Date: 2015.08.14

perusal of the office report shows that those, who have been
13:03:08 IST
Reason:

represented in the first matter, the vakalatnama on their
behalf has not been filed in the second matter.

Item No.43

The Ld. Counsels are required to verify and to supplement

the requisite vakalatnama within one week's time, as last opportunity.

List again on 14.8.2015.

(RACHNA GUPTA)
Registrar