

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Civil Appeal No(s). 5040/2014

SHIVASHAKTI SUGARS LTD

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SHREE RENUKA SUGAR LTD & ORS.  
WITH  
C.A. No. 5041/2014  
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 17/08/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Deepti D., Adv.  
M/s. Karanjawala & Co., Adv.  
Ms. Ranjeeta Rohtagi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Dipak Kumar Jena, Adv.  
Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.  
Mr. D. S. Mahra, Adv.  
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.  
Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.  
Mr. Kush Chaturvedi, Adv.  
Mr. Naresh Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Ashok Kr. Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Kush Chaturvedi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Though few respondents are common to the appeals herein,  
as is mentioned in the office report of today but none of them  
have yet been served. The Ld. Counsel for the appellant to  
take fresh steps to effect service within three weeks. The Ld.  
Counsel has requested for dasti notice. Notice be served  
accordingly. Proof of service be filed within 28 days of the  
service.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Rupam Dhamija  
Date: 2015.08.21  
10:26:32 IST  
Reason:

List again on 15.10.2015.

(RACHNA GUPTA)  
Registrar