

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Civil Appeal No(s). 5040/2014

SHIVASHAKTI SUGARS LTD

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SHREE RENUKA SUGAR LTD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for early hearing and interim relief and office report)

WITH

C.A. No. 5041/2014

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 15/10/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

M/s. Karanjawala & Co.,Adv.  
Ms Jaya Khanna, Adv.  
Ms. Ranjeeta Rohtagi,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Dipak Kumar Jena,Adv.  
Mr. D. S. Mahra,Adv.  
Mr. Kush Chaturvedi,Adv.  
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.  
Ms Maitreyee Mishra, Adv.  
Ms. Anitha Shenoy,Adv.  
Ms. Sushma Suri,Adv.  
Mr. Naresh Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

C.A.NO.5040/2014  
Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Hema Joshi  
Date: 2015.10.15

Service upon all the respondents is complete.

17:52:19 IST  
Reason:

All are represented except for respondent no.4 who has  
failed to appear despite being served.

-2-

Item No.21

Appeal is now ready to be processed before the Hon'ble  
Court.

C.A.NO.5041/2014

Letter dt.3.9.2015 has been received showing the status of service upon 29 respondents herein. Perusal of record in comparison to the said letter shows that respondent nos. 1 to 15, 16,17,19 to 25, 26 to 29 are well represented.

Respondent nos. 18, 30,31 were also served dasti but none has entered appearance on their behalf.

For respondent nos. 19 and 20, fresh vakalatnama without NOC from the erstwhile counsel has been filed. Registry after taking the said clarification on record, process the matters for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

(RACHNA GUPTA)  
Registrar