

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SCivil Appeal No(s).5040 of 2014

SHIVASHAKTI SUGARS LTD

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SHREE RENUKA SUGAR LTD &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH C.A. No. 5041/2014C.A. No. 5042/2014C.A. No. 5043/2014

Date: 06/05/2016 These appeals were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALITFor Appellant(s) Mr. C.U.Singh, Sr. Adv.  
(mentioned by) Dr. A.M. Singhvi, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Deepti Sarin, Adv.  
Mr. Vishal G., Adv.  
For M/s. Karanjawala & CoMs. Ranjeeta Rohtagi, Adv.  
Ms. Kaveeta Wadia, Adv.  
Ms. Liz Mathew, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Shekhar Naphade, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Kush Chaturvedi, Adv.  
  
Mr. Naresh Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Venkita Subramoniam T. R., Adv.  
Mr. Raghavendra S. Srivatsa, Adv.

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following

O R D E RPost in the 4<sup>th</sup> Week of July 2016 before an appropriate  
Bench.(MAHABIR SINGH)  
COURT MASTER(VEENA KHERA)  
COURT MASTER(Matters are likely to be listed during the ensuing summer  
vacation)