

§ ITEM NO.802

COURT NO.1

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 5040/2014

SHIVASHAKTI SUGARS LTD

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SHREE RENUKA SUGAR LTD & ORS.
(With interim relief and office report)

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 5041/2014
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

C.A. No. 5042/2014
(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 5043/2014
(With Office Report)

Date : 13/05/2016 These appeals were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

For Appellant(s)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Basava Patil, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S. Padhi, Adv.
Mr. Kush Chaturvedi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Liberty is given to learned counsel for the respondents
to mention these matters before the Vacation Bench.

Signature Not Verified

(Ashok Raj Singh)

(Veena Khera)

Digitally signed by

ASHOK RAJ SINGH

Date: 2016.05.16

Court Master

Court Master

13:21:04 IST

Reason: