

nITEM NO.803

COURT NO.2

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No...../2016 in
Civil Appeal No(s).5040/2014
SHIVASHAKTI SUGARS LTD

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SHREE RENUKA SUGAR LTD & ORS.
(for directions)

Respondent(s)

Date : 25/05/2016 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

[VACATION BENCH]

For Appellant(s)

For Respondent(s)/

applicant(s) Mr. B. Prabhu Patil, Sr. Adv.(mentioned by)

Mr. Shubhranshu Padhi, Adv.

Mr. Kush Chaturvedi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Taken on board.

List the application on 31 st
May, 2016.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)

AR-CUM-PS

(JASWINDER KAUR)

COURT MASTER