

LISTED ON 22.06.2016

COURT NO. 3

ITEM NO.

SEC.IV-A

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 20

(APPLICATION FOR DIRECTIONS FILED ON BEHALF OF RESPONDENT NO.1)

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5040 OF 2014

SHIVASHAKTI SUGARS LTD

...APPELLANT

-Versus-

SHREE RENUKA SUGAR LTD & ORS.

...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted that Mr. Khush Chaturvedi, Advocate for the respondent No. 1 has on 24.05.2016 filed an application for directions in the appeal above mentioned.

It is further submitted that the application for directions was mentioned before the Hon'ble Court on 25.05.2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

**“Taken on board.
List the application on 31st May, 2016.”**

The application for directions has been registered as I.A. No. 20 and placed with the appeal paper books.

It is lastly submitted that the appeal above mentioned is connected with C.A. Nos. 5041, 5042 & 5043 of 2014.

The application for directions is, therefore, listed before the Court with this office report.

Dated this the 21st day of June, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

M/S. Karanjawala & Co., Advocate

Mr. Dipak Kumar Jena, Advocate

Mr. D.S. Mahra, Advocate

Mr. Anitha Shenoy, Advocate

Mr. Kush Chaturvedi, Advocate

Mr. R.P.Goyal, Advocate.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

dkm