

LISTING ON
COURT NO.
ITEM NO.

SEC.IVA

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5040 OF 2014 @SLP(C) No. 14692 of 2011

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 19

(Application for early hearing in CA No. 5040/2014)

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 20

(Application for directions in CA No. 5040/2014)

WITH

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5041 OF 2014 @ SLP(C) No. 14693/2011

WITH

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5042 OF 2014 @ SLP(C) No. 32644/2011

WITH

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5043 OF 2014 @SLP(C) No. 32645/2011

Shivshakti Sugars Ltd.

...Appellant

Versus

Shree Renuka Sugar Ltd. & Ors.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The Special Leave Petitions above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 28.4.2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order :-

"Leave granted.

Hearing expedited.

List this group of matters for final hearing within six months from today.

Interim order to continue.

All pending I.As. shall be considered at the time of final hearing of appeals.

The concerned advocate-on-record undertakes to complete the service on unserved respondents in those matters, where service is incomplete, before 30.6.2014."

Service position of the respondents in each matter is as given below :-

CA No. 5040/2014

This is an appeal granted by this Hon'ble Court vide Court's Order dated 28.4.2014 against the Judgment and Order dated 29.03.2011 of the High Court of Karnataka at Bangalore in WP No. 64254 of 2010.

There are 27 Respondents. Respondents No. 1 is represented through Mr. Kush Chaturvedi, Advocate. Respondent Nos. 2 to 3 are represented through Ms. Sushma Suri,

Advocate. Respondent Nos. 5 to 6 are represented through Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Advocate Respondent No. 7 is represented through Mr. D.S. Mahra, Advocate and Respondent nos. 8 to 27 are represented through Mr. D.K. Jena, Advocate. In respect of Respondent no. 4, counsel for the appellant has filed proof of service alongwith affidavit of service but the said affidavit has been deposed by the registered clerk of advocate-on-record of the appellant.

It is submitted that Mr. Kush Chaturvedi, Counsel for Respondent No. 1 has filed an application for early hearing and the same has been registered as I.A no. 19 and placed alongwith appeal paper books.

It is further submitted that Mr. Kush Chaturvedi, Counsel for Respondent No. 1 has also filed an application for directions and the same has been registered as I.A No. 20 and as per Court's Order dated 22.6.2016, the said application is to be listed alongwith main matter ie. CA no. 5040/2014.

CA No. 5041/2014

This is an appeal granted by this Hon'ble Court vide its Order dated 28.4.2014 against the Judgment and Order dated 29.3.2011 of the High Court of Karnataka at Bangalore in Writ Petition No. 37143 of 2010.

There are 51 Respondents in the matter. Respondent No. 1-15 is represented through Mr. Naresh Kumar, Advocate. Respondent Nos. 16 & 17 are common in CA No. 5040/2014 as Respondent No. 2 & 3 however no vakalatnama has been filed in this matter. Respondent No. 18 has been served with notice but no appearance. Respondent Nos. 19 & 20 is common in CA No. 5040/2014 as Respondent Nos. 5 & 6 however no vakalatnama has been filed in this matter. Respondent Nos. 21 to 25 have been served with notice but no appearance on their behalf. Respondent Nos. 26 to 29 are represented through Mr. Ashok Kumar Sharma, Advocate. Respondent Nos. 30-31 are represented through Mr. R.P.Goyal, Advocate. Respondent Nos. 32-51 are common in CA No. 5040/2014 as Respondent Nos. 8 to 27 however no vakalatnama has been filed in this matter.

CA No. 5042/2014

This is an appeal granted by this Hon'ble Court vide its Order dated 28.4.2014 against the Judgment and Order dated 29.3.2010 of the High Court of Karnataka at Bangalore in Writ Petition No. 66903 of 2010.

There are 21 respondents in the matter. Respondent Nos. 1-15 are represented through Mr. Venkata Subramonium T.R., Advocate. Respondent Nos. 16-17 have been

served with notice but no appearance on their behalf has been filed, so far however they are common in CA Nos. 5040/2014 as Respondent Nos. 2 & 3. Respondent No. 18 have been served but no appearance on its behalf, so far. Respondent Nos. 19-20 are represented through Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Advocate. Respondent No. 21 is represented through Mr. D.S.Mahra, Advocate.

CA No. 5043/2014

This is an appeal granted by this Hon'ble Court vide its Order dated 28.4.2014 against the Judgment and Order dated 29.3.2011 of the High Court of Karnataka at Bangalore in Writ Petition No. 66920 of 2010.

There are 26 respondents in the matter. Respondent Nos. 1-20 are represented through Mr. R.S.Srivatsa, Advocate. Respondent Nos. 21-22 are common in CA No. 5040/2014 as Respondent Nos. 2 & 3 however no vakalatnama has been filed on their behalf in this matter, so far. Respondent No. 23 has been served with notice but no appearance has been filed, so far. Respondent Nos. 24 & 25 are represented through Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Advocate. Respondent No. 26 is represented through Mr. D.S.Mahra, Advocate.

The appeals above mentioned alongwith applications are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 26th day of July, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO: M/s. Karanjawala & Co., Advocate
Mr. Kush Chaturvedi, Advocate
Mr. Deepak Kumar Jena, Advocate
Ms. Sushma Suri, Advocate
Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Advocate
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Advocate
Mr. R.P. Goyal, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR