

ITEM NO.110

COURT NO.9

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 5040/2014

SHIVASHAKTI SUGARS LTD

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SHREE RENUKA SUGAR LTD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for directions and exemption from filing c/copy as well as plain copy of the impugned order and vacating stay and modification/clarification and directions and early hearing and directions and interim relief and office report)

WITH

C.A. No. 5041/2014

(For interim relief and Office Report)

C.A. No. 5042/2014

(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 5043/2014

(With Office Report)

Date : 10/11/2016 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja, Adv. (Appearance slip

For M/s. Karanjawala & Co.,Adv. not given)

Ms. Ranjeeta Rohtagi,Adv.

Ms. Kaveeta Wadia,Adv.

Ms. Liz Mathew,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Dipak Kumar Jena,Adv.

Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Vimal Sinha, Adv.

Mr. G.S. Makker, Adv.

Mr. Anish Kumar Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Rupesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Bansal, Adv.

Mr. M.K. Maroria, Adv.

Mr. D. S. Mahra,Adv.

-2-

Mr. Basava Prabhu S. Patil, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Shubhranshu Padhi, Adv.

Mr. Kush Chaturvedi,Adv.

Ms. Gursimran Dhillon, adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

Ms. Anitha Shenoy,Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri,Adv.

Mr. Ashok Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Naresh Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Debasis Misra, Adv.

Mr. Venkita Subramoniam T. R.,Adv.

Mr. N. Ganpathy, Adv.

Mr. Raghavendra S. Srivatsa,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

At the request of learned counsel appearing for the appellant, these matters are adjourned to Wednesday, the 16 th November, 2016. She has agreed, with a request of learned counsel for the respondents, that these matters will be taken up as Item No.1.

Ordered accordingly.

[MALA KUMARI SHARMA] [ SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR]

COURT MASTER

A.R.-CUM-P.S.