

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No. 5040/2014

SHIVASHAKTI SUGARS LTD

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SHREE RENUKA SUGAR LTD &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions, exemption form filing c/copy as well as plain copy of the impugned order, vacating stay, modification/clarification, directions, early hearing, interim relief and office report)

WITH

C.A. No. 5041/2014

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

C.A. No. 5042/2014

(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 5043/2014

(With Office Report)

Date : 16/11/2016 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON&amp;#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

HON&amp;#39;BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Appellant(s)

Mr. P. Chidambaram, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Kavin Gulati, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Gopal Sankarnarayan, Adv.

Ms. Ranjeeta Rohtagi, Adv.

Mr. R. N. Karanjawala, Adv.

Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja, Adv.

Mr. Vishal Gehrana, Adv.

Mr. Nakul Gandhi, Adv.

Ms. Manik Karanjawala, Adv.

M/s. Karanjawala &amp; Co.

Ms. Kaveeta Wadia, Adv.

Ms. Liz Mathew, Adv.

1

Civil Appeal No. 5040/2014 etc.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Joseph Aristotle S., Adv.

Ms. Priya Aristotle, Adv.

Ms. K. Priyadarshini, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Shama Firoz, Adv.

Mr. Dipak Kumar Jena, Adv.

Mr. Kush Chaturvedi, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.

Mr. Rupesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Anis Kr. Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Bansal, Adv.

Mr. M. K. Maroria, Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

Mr. D. S. Mahra, Adv.

Mr. Naresh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Venkita Subramoniam T. R., Adv.

Mr. Raghavendra S. Srivatsa, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

## O R D E R

At request, the appeals stand adjourned to 23 rd November, 2016, to be listed as first item.

(Nidhi Ahuja)

(Mala Kumari Sharma)

Court Master

Court Master

2